## 506745954 07/01/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6792770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD JOHN BELOUSKI	05/21/2009
MURIELLE MARIE ELLISON	05/21/2009
AGNES EVA HAMBURGER	05/21/2009
RANDY IRA HECHT	05/21/2009
YUE-SHENG LI	05/27/2009
MARK LEO MICHAELS	05/21/2009
JEONGHOON SUN	05/21/2009
JING XU	05/21/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMGEN INC.
Street Address:	ONE AMGEN CENTER DRIVE
City:	THOUSAND OAKS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91320-1799

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17357444

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124746300

Email:docket@marshallip.comCorrespondent Name:WALESKA SALGADO

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32990/50002G US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER R. KISSLING
SIGNATURE:	/Heather R. Kissling/

PATENT 506745954 REEL: 056732 FRAME: 0098

DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021
Total Attachments: 9	
source=32990_50002G_Executed_Assi	gnment#page1.tif
source=32990_50002G_Executed_Assi	gnment#page2.tif
source=32990_50002G_Executed_Assi	gnment#page3.tif
source=32990_50002G_Executed_Assi	gnment#page4.tif
source=32990_50002G_Executed_Assi	gnment#page5.tif
source=32990_50002G_Executed_Assi	gnment#page6.tif
source=32990_50002G_Executed_Assi	gnment#page7.tif
source=32990_50002G_Executed_Assi	gnment#page8.tif
source=32990_50002G_Executed_Assi	gnment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 056732 FRAME: 0099

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we	e, Edward John Belouski, Munelle Mane	Ellison, Agnes Eva Hamburger, R	andy ira Hecht,
	Yue-Sheng Li, Mark Leo Michaels, Jeor	nghoon Sun, Jing Xu	
have made an invention entitled	n which is the subject of an application for Le	tters Patent of the United States (	'Application")
FGF21 Muta	nts and Uses Thereof		·
which is found in:			
Application Application	US Patent Application executed on even date ication No. 61/058,861 filed June 4, 2008; and No. 61/058,919 filed June 4, 2008; and	and	it of US Provisional
	on No. 61/164,364 filed March 27, 2009; ar on No. 61/175,736 filed May 5, 2009.		
☐ (b) the		[which	claims the benefit
of ( ☐ (c) US	US Patent Application executed on US Provisional Application No	filed on	l
of ( ☐ (c) US	US Patent Application executed on US Provisional Application No.	filed on	l

Whereas AMGEN INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California 91320-1799, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto AMGEN INC., its successors and assigns (collectively "AMGEN") our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, and any provisional application(s) from which Application is derived, and all priority rights to which the Application may be entitled, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part applications based on the above-identified Application, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by AMGEN for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto AMGEN our entire right, title and interest in or to the right to refer to, to access, and to control microorganism(s) or other biological material(s) related to the Application and which are deposited by us or at our direction or deposited on our behalf by Amgen, its affiliates, employees or employees of its affiliates. The transfer of such right, title and interest includes, without limitation, our unreserved and irrevocable consent and authorization to AMGEN to refer to the deposited microorganisms(s) or other biological materials(s) in the Application and the right to make available to the public the deposited material in accordance with the laws, treaties,

PATENT REEL: 056732 FRAME: 0100

statutes, rules, regulations and the like of the United States, all other countries, and any patent granting authority or organization.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any such Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application to AMGEN as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

For ourselves and for our legal representatives, we covenant and agree with AMGEN that we have not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell any of such inventions, that our right title and interest in such inventions has not been encumbered, that we have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For ourselves and for our heirs, successors and legal representatives, we further covenant and agree with AMGEN that upon request we and they will: (i) execute continuing, divisional or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths; (ii) communicate to AMGEN any facts known to us or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings or litigations; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for AMGEN, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to AMGEN or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where AMGEN may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for AMGEN and to vest and confirm in AMGEN or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of AMGEN.

In Witness Whereof I have executed this assignment on the Edward John Belouski (Name of Inventor)

**UNITED STATES OF AMERICA** 

State of California

SS:

County of Ventura

Before me, a Notary Public for Ventura County, State of California, personally appeared

Edward John Belouski



who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires

April 7

2012

PATENT REEL: 056732 FRAME: 0101

icho till

In Witness Whereof I have executed this assignment on the 2 day of May 20 09

Murielle Marie Ellison
(Name of Inventor)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

State of California ss:

County of Ventura

Before me, a Notary Public for Ventura County, State of California, personally appeared

Murielle Marie Ellison



who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My commission expires

April 7

2012

In Witness Whereof I have exec	cuted this assignment on the	21 day of	May	20 09
Agnes Eva Hamburger (Name of Inventor)		Agus Eus (Signa	ture of Inventor)	
	UNITED STATES OF AM	ERICA		
State of California County of Ventura  Secondary Public for Ventura	Vontura County State of Calif	May o		20 0 9
Before file, a Notary Fublic for	Agnes Eva Hamburge			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LYNNE BUCHSBAUM Commission # 1793410 Notary Public - California E Ventura County My Comm. Expires Apr 7, 2012	who proved to me on the whose name is subscribe me that he/she executed by his/her signature on behalf of which the personal certify under PENALT California that the foregody WITNESS my hand and the subscribe with the subs	ed to the within inst the same in his/her the instrument the in acted, executed the Y OF PERJURY ur ing paragraph is true official seal.	rument and acknown authorized capace person, or the ne instrument.  Index the laws of the and correct.	owledged to city, and that entity upon

In Witness Whereof I have exect	uted this assignment on the 21 day of MAY Randy Ira Hec	20 <u>09</u>
Randy Ira Hecht (Name of Inventor)	Randy Ira Hec (Signature of Inventor)	ht
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
State of California County of Ventura  Ss:	May 21	2009
Before me, a Notary Public for V	entura County, State of California, personally appeared  Randy Ira Hecht	
LYNNE BUCHSBAUM Commission # 1793410 Notary Public - California Ventura County MyCarm. Batter Apr 7, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, a by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entit behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the SCalifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public My commission expires April 7	dged to and that by upon State of

In Witness Whereof I have execute	red this assignment on the 27th day of may 20 09
Yue-Sheng Li (Name of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor)
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
State of California ss:  County of Ventura  Before me, a Notary Public for Ver	May, 27 2009  ntura County, State of California personally appeared
	Yue-Sheng Li
LYNNE BUCHSBAUM Commission # 1793410 Notary Public - California Ventura County MyComm. Expires Apr 7, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public  My commission expires

		Docket 110.: A-1429-03-111
Ma	Whereof I have exactly the Michaels ame of Inventor)	ecuted this assignment on the 21 day of May 20 09  (Signature of Inventor)
		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
State of California  County of Ventura	} ss:	May 21 20 09
Before me, a	Notary Public for	Ventura County, State of California personally appeared  Mark Leo Michaels
LYNNE BUC Commission Notary Public Ventura My Comm. Brot	# 1793410 County	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public  My commission expires  April 7  2012

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  State of California  State of California personally appeared  Jeonghoon Sun  Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Jeonghoon Sun (Name of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor)
Before me, a Notary Public for Ventura County, State of California personally appeared  Jeonghoon Sun  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  LYNNE SUCHSAUM Commission # 1793410 Notary Public - California WITNESS my hand and official seal.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Before me, a Notary Public for Ventura County, State of California personally appeared  Jeonghoon Sun  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  LYNNE BUCHSBAUM  Commission # 1793410  Notary Public - California  WITNESS my hand and official seal		
Before me, a Notary Public for Ventura County, State of California personally appeared  Jeonghoon Sun  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.		may 21 2009
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  LYNNE SUCHSBAUM Commission # 1793410 Notary Public - California Ventura County  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Before me, a Notary Public for	
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  LYNNE BUCHSBAUM Commission # 1793410 Notary Public - California Ventura County  WITNESS my hand and official seal.		Jeonghoon Sun
Commission • 1793410 Notary Public - Colliornia Ventura County  WITNESS my hand and official seal.		whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
Ventura County WITNESS my hand and official seal.		I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	Ventura County	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My commission expires		Anril 7 2012

In Witness Whereof I have exe	ecuted this assignment on the	21 day of	May 20 09
Jing Xu (Name of Inventor)		(Signature of Ir	ventor)
	UNITED STATES OF AME	RICA	
State of California			
County of Ventura	-	May 21	2009
Before me, a Notary Public for	Ventura County, State of Califor	nia personally appeared	
	Jing Xu		
LYNNE BUCHSSAUM Commission # 1793410 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Camm. Bates Apr 7, 2012	who proved to me on the whose name is subscribed me that he/she executed the by his/her signature on the behalf of which the person of the certify under PENALTY California that the foregoin that the foregoin witness my hand and of the certification of the certi	to the within instrument he same in hie/her authorize he instrument the person acted, executed the instrument of PERJURY under the g paragraph is true and contact the same cont	and acknowledged to zed capacity, and that no, or the entity upon ament.  laws of the State of prect.